Resolution #

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK AUTHORIZING AN
AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT BI1D24004 WITH MUNICIPAL MAINTENANCE
COMPANY FOR MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF SEWER LIFT STATIONS

WHEREAS, the Department of Public Works Sewer Division is responsible for providing
maintenance and repairs to the municipal sanitary system; and

WHEREAS, in May of 2024, pursuant to Resolution 137-5.24, the Township authorized
a contract with Municipal Maintenance Company (with offices at 1352 Taylors Lane,
Cinnaminson, NJ 08077) to provide maintenance and repairs to various municipal sewer lift
stations, with a “not to exceed” amount of $125,000.00 for routine maintenance and repairs and a
“not to exceed” amount of $100,000.00 for repairs that are capital and/or urgent in nature for a
total contract authorization of $225,000.00 with a three-year term (May 1, 2024 - April 30, 2027),
with the option of two (2) one-year renewals; and

WHEREAS, on November 4, 2024, the Township Council authorized an increase in the
authorization amount from $225,000.00 to $300,000.00, a net increase of $75,000.00, pursuant to
Resolution 336-11.24; and

WHEREAS, Steve Bloyed, Director of the Department of Public Works, recommends
increasing the current authorization amount from $300,000.00 to $350,000.00, a net increase of
$50,000.00, to cover routine maintenance of the sewer lift stations and emergency callouts; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, on this 21% day of January 2025 that the
Township Council of the Township of North Brunswick does hereby authorize the Mayor to
execute and the Township Clerk to witness an amendment to the agreement with Municipal
Maintenance Company increasing the current authorization amount from $300,000.00 to
$350,000.00, a net increase of $50,0000, pursuant to contract BID24004.



Resolution #

CERTIFICATION

I, Cavel Gallimore, Chief Financial Officer of the Township of North Brunswick, certify that funds
in the amount of $50,000.00 are available in Sewer Maintenance & Repairs account 5-07-55-502-

000-183. BID24004

Cavel Gallimore
Chief Financial Officer

Justine Progebin
Business Administrator

RECORDED VOTE:

Steve Bloyed
Director of Public Works

Ronald Gordon, Esqg.
Township Attorney
Approved as to legal form

COUNCIL MEMBER

YES

NO

ABSTAIN NOTES

CHEDID

HUTCHINSON

MEHTA

DAVIS

SOCIO

GUADAGNINO

MAYOR WOMACK

| hereby certify that the above Resolution was duly adopted by the Township Council of the
Township of North Brunswick, County of Middlesex, at its meeting held on January 21, 2025.

Lisa Russo
Township Clerk



